

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1167 of 2025

Bharat Das & Ors.

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranjan Prasad Ram, Advocate
Ms. Arpita Sinha, Advocate

For the Opp. Party(s) : Mr. Saurav Mahto, AC to GP-I
Ms. Oishi Das, Advocate

02/ 19th September,2025

1. As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to the opposite parties to file compliance report.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)