

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1167 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranjan Prasad Ram, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Anil Kumar Singh, A.C. to G.P.-I
Mrs. Oishi Das, Advocate

03/Dated:- 23.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the O.P.-State submits that though L.P.A. has been filed, however, letters have been issued to the respective petitioners for want of some documents.

2. Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioners would verify and coordinate with the opposite party by filing the required documents so that the order can be complied.

3. List this case on 11.06.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

APRIL 23, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded