

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1167 of 2025

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranjan Prasad Ram, Advocate

For the O.P.-State : Mr. Binit Chandra, Advocate

For the O.P.-Accountant General : Mrs. Oishi Das, Advocate

--

04/12.06.2026 Mr. Binit Chandra, learned counsel representing
the opposite parties would verify as to why the order has
not been complied till date.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 25.06.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

12th June, 2026

Jk