

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1167 of 2025

Bharat Das & Ors.

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Opposite Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranjan Prasad Ram, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Binit Chandra, Advocate

Order No. 5 /Dated: 6th July 2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Letters Patent Appeal has been dismissed on 15.01.2026 however the writ Court's order has not been complied with.

Accordingly, list this case on 06.08.2026 for compliance of the writ Court's order, failing which Form-I shall be issued against the concerned opposite parties.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

6th July 2026
Amit