

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1167 of 2025

.....

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Ranjan Pd. Ram, Adv
For the Respondent (s)	: Mr. Suresh Kumar, S.C. (L&C)II Mrs. Oishi Das, Advocate

.....

6/06.08.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to seek instructions as to why the order has not been complied, in spite of the order dated 06.07.2026.
2. List this case on 29.08.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J)

6.08.2026

Amardeep/

Uploaded on
11.08.2026